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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION OF AMICI CURIAE FAITH-BASED 

ORGANIZATIONS 
 

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
ESRA A. HUDSON, Bar No. CA 202881 
EHudson@manatt.com 
DIANA I. IORLANO, Bar No. CA 193359 
DIorlano@manatt.com 
JADE H. LEUNG, Bar No. CA 279651 
JLeung@manatt.com 
MICHAEL G. NORDON, Bar No. CA 317078 
MNordon@manatt.com 
11355 West Olympic Boulevard 
Los Angeles, California  90064-1614 
Telephone: (310) 312-4000 
Facsimile: (310) 312-4224 

Attorneys for Amici 
PICO CALIFORNIA; NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
JEWISH WOMEN-CALIFORNIA; FRANCISCAN 
ACTION NETWORK; RABBI JONATHAN D. 
KLEIN 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; 
EDMUND GERALD BROWN JR., 
Governor of California, in his Official 
Capacity; and XAVIER BECERRA, 
Attorney General of California, in his 
Official Capacity, 

Defendants. 

 
 

Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
CONSENT MOTION OF AMICI CURIAE 
FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS FOR 
LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE 
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ 
OPPOSITION TO PRELIMINARY 
INJUNCTION 

Judge: Hon. John A. Mendez 

NO HEARING NOTICED 

 
 

Upon consideration of the proposed amici curiae’s motion for leave to file its amici curiae 

brief, the parties’ consent to filing the brief, and the entire record herein,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion for leave is GRANTED; and  

// 

United States of America v. State of California et al Doc. 120 Att. 3

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2018cv00490/331791/120/3.html
https://dockets.justia.com/


MANATT, PHELPS & 
PHILLIPS, LLP 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

LOS ANGELES 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION OF AMICI CURIAE FAITH-BASED 

ORGANIZATIONS 
 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk is ordered to file the amici curiae brief that 

accompanied the motion on the docket.  
 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  _____________________, 2018 
 

      ___________________________________ 
       Hon. John A. Mendez 
       United States District Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 18, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing proposed order 

with the Clerk of the Court for the United States District Court for the Eastern District of 

California.  Participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the 

CM/ECF system.  Parties may access this filing through the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

 
 /s/ Esra Acikalin Hudson             

Council for Amici Curiae 

 


