1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP ESRA A. HUDSON, Bar No. CA 202881 EHudson@manatt.com DIANA I. IORLANO, Bar No. CA 193359 DIorlano@manatt.com JADE H. LEUNG, Bar No. CA 279651 JLeung@manatt.com MICHAEL G. NORDON, Bar No. CA 3170 MNordon@manatt.com 11355 West Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90064-1614 Telephone: (310) 312-4000 Facsimile: (310) 312-4224 Attorneys for Amici	78	
9 10	PICO CALIFORNIA; NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN-CALIFORNIA; FRANCISCAN ACTION NETWORK; RABBI JONATHAN D. KLEIN		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13			
14	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No. 2:18-cv-00490-JAM-KJN	
15	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	
16	V.	FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS FOR LEAVE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE	
17	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA; EDMUND GERALD BROWN JR., Covernor of Colifornia, in his Official	BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION TO PRELIMINARY	
18	Governor of California, in his Official Capacity; and XAVIER BECERRA,	INJUNCTION	
19 20	Attorney General of California, in his Official Capacity,	Judge: Hon. John A. Mendez	
20	Defendants.	NO HEARING NOTICED	
21			
22			
23 24	Upon consideration of the proposed amici curiae's motion for leave to file its amici curiae		
24	brief, the parties' consent to filing the brief, and the entire record herein,		
25 26	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion for leave is GRANTED; and		
20 27	II IS HEREDI URDERED that the motion for leave is GRAINIED; and		
	//		
28 Manatt, Phelps &			
PHILLIPS, LLP Attorneys At Law Los Angeles	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS		

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk	t is ordered to file the amici curiae brief that
2	accompanied the motion on the docket.	
3		
4	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
5		
6	Dated:, 2018	
7		
8	-	Hon. John A. Mendez
9		United States District Judge
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22 23		
23 24		
24		
25 26		
20		
28		
MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP Attorneys At Law Los Angeles	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MC ORGANIZAT	DTION OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> FAITH-BASED IONS

1	<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</b>	
2	I hereby certify that on May 18, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing proposed order	
3	with the Clerk of the Court for the United States District Court for the Eastern District of	
4	California. Participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the	
5	CM/ECF system. Parties may access this filing through the Court's CM/ECF system.	
6		
7	<u>/s/ Esra Acikalin Hudson</u> Council for <i>Amici Curiae</i>	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28 Manatt, Phelps &		
PHILLIPS, LLP Attorneys At Law Los Angeles	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS	